Maine law.
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862 IN FAVOR OF LOUIS F. FLEMING OF BANGOR
CHAP. 57 ’ RESOLVES, 1945

Chapter 55
RESOLVE, in Favor of Guy Brown of Guilford.

Guy Brown; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is,
" appropriated the sum of $1,000 to be paid to Guy Brown, of Guilford, for .
hospital expenses caused by injuries from rifle shots fired by a boy under
suspended sentence to the State School for Boys at South Portland and re-
leased under probation; said sum to be paid from the general fund of
the state.

Effective July 21, 1945

Chapter 56

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Lincolnville.

Town of Lincolnville; reimbursed. Resolved: That the sum of
$1,622.09 be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to the town of Lincoln-
ville, to reimburse said town for expenses incurred in employing the state
guard in fighting forest fires in said town of Lincolnville; said sum to be
paid from the general fund of the state.

Effective July 21, 1945

Chapter 57

RESOLVE, in Favor of Louis F. Fleming, of Bangor,

Louis F, Fleming; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and here-
by is, appropriated the sum of $1,000 to be paid to Louis F. Fleming, of
Bangor, to compensate him for acting as member of the State Liquor Com-
mission from July 8, 1935 to November g, 1935; said sum to be paid from
the state liguor commission appropriation.

Effective July 21, 1945
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